General Description
The MAX8530/MAX8531 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully
assembled and tested surface-mount circuit board that
contains two separate low-dropout (LDO) regulator cir-
cuits. The left circuit utilizes a MAX8530 and is config-
ured for outputs of 2.85V at 200mA and 2.60V at
150mA. The right circuit uses a low-noise MAX8531
and is configured for outputs of 2.85V at 200mA and

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
A1 1 MAX8530ETT 6-pin QFN  (Note 1)
C1, C4 2
2.2µF ±20%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
TDK C2012X5R1A225M (Note 2)
C2, C5 2
2.2µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK 1608X5R0J225M
C3, C6 2
1.0µF ±20%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X5R1A105M
C7 1
0.01µF ±20%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
TDK C1005X7R1E103M
JU1, JU2, JU3 3 Jumpers, 3-pin headers
R1 1 100kΩ ±5% resistor (0402)
U1 1 MAX8530EBTJO (2 x 3 UCSP)
U2 1 MAX8531EBTJJ (2 x 3 UCSP)
None 3 Shunts
None 1 MAX8530/MAX8531 EV kit PC board
Note 1: A1 is for display purposes only (not a functional com-
ponent).
Note 2: If the input voltage is less than 6.3V, capacitors C1 and
C4 can be reduced in size.
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX8530/MAX8531EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 2 x 3 UCSP
E
va
lu
a
te
:
 M
A
X
8
5
3
0
/M
A
X
8
5
3
1
8) Turn on the variable-DC power supply.
9) Verify the voltage at OUT1 is 2.85V.
10)Verify the voltage at OUT2 is 2.60V.
11)Verify the voltage at RESET is 2.85V.
Procedure (MAX8531)
The MAX8530/MAX8531 EV kit is fully assembled and
tested. Follow the steps below to verify board operation.
Do not turn on the power supply until all connections
are completed: